

STONEWALL STREET 24" WATER MAIN BID TABULATION				1		2		3		4		5	
				Propst Construction Co.		Blythe Development Co.		Buckeye Construction Co, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.		R.H. Price, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$46,145.00	\$46,145.00	\$29,480.00	\$29,480.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00
2	Rock Excavation	1520	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$121,600.00	\$91.65	\$139,308.00	\$95.00	\$144,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Pavement Repair	830	TON	\$98.00	\$81,340.00	\$75.00	\$62,250.00	\$158.85	\$131,845.50	\$110.00	\$91,300.00	\$133.00	\$110,390.00
4	Removal of Existing Pavement	1210	SY	\$10.00	\$12,100.00	\$14.00	\$16,940.00	\$4.15	\$5,021.50	\$18.00	\$21,780.00	\$12.00	\$14,520.00
5	Concrete Driveways and Walkways	20	LF	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$84.30	\$1,686.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$26.30	\$5,260.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
7	Sediment Removal from Sediment Traps and Basins	30	CY	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$29.40	\$882.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
8	Silt Sack Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$122.25	\$1,222.50	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
9	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$66,298.00	\$66,298.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Material, Utilities Class II	1252	TON	\$36.00	\$45,072.00	\$27.50	\$34,430.00	\$37.95	\$47,513.40	\$23.00	\$28,796.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Bedding Material, Utilities Class II	1252	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27.50	\$34,430.00	\$37.95	\$47,513.40	\$18.00	\$22,536.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	6" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.20	\$904.00	\$59.15	\$1,183.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.00	\$780.00
12	8" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$51.25	\$1,025.00	\$62.35	\$1,247.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
12	12" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	100	LF	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$63.90	\$6,390.00	\$73.05	\$7,305.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00
12	24" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 250	1412	LF	\$260.00	\$367,120.00	\$153.00	\$216,036.00	\$153.85	\$217,236.20	\$190.00	\$268,280.00	\$298.00	\$420,776.00
13	DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe Fittings	16500	LBS	\$2.50	\$41,250.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.95	\$65,175.00	\$4.00	\$66,000.00	\$1.50	\$24,750.00
14	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$799.00	\$1,598.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
14	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,080.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
15	24" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,170.00	\$21,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$21,060.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
16	2" Air Release Assembly	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,666.00	\$1,666.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,622.00	\$2,622.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
18	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$4,778.00	\$4,778.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
19	8" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$72.10	\$1,442.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
19	10" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	100	LF	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$73.45	\$7,345.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00
19	12" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.25	\$1,805.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
19	18" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 250	20	LF	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$108.10	\$2,162.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
19	24" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 250	40	LF	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$155.50	\$6,220.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
20	4' Dia Precast Conc. Manhole, 0-6' Depth	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,505.50	\$4,516.50	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	Fill or Remove Abandoned 8" Pipe	450	LF	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$26.70	\$12,015.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
22	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,484.00	\$11,484.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-22)				\$792,672.00		\$806,900.00		\$856,890.00		\$862,392.00		\$867,686.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$118,900.80		\$121,035.00		\$128,533.50		\$129,358.80		\$130,152.90
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1-23)				\$911,572.80		\$927,935.00		\$985,423.50		\$991,750.80		\$997,838.90

STONEWALL STREET 24" WATER MAIN BID TABULATION				6		7		8		9		10	
				Mainline Contracting, Inc.		State Utility Contractors, Inc.		Paul Howard Construction Company, Inc.		Sealand Contractors Corp.		RF Shinn Contractor, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00	\$65,800.00	\$65,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Rock Excavation	1520	CY	\$50.00	\$76,000.00	\$0.01	\$15.20		\$0.00	\$75.00	\$114,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,800.00
3	Pavement Repair	830	TON	\$90.00	\$74,700.00	\$101.00	\$83,830.00		\$0.00	\$135.00	\$112,050.00	\$100.00	\$83,000.00
4	Removal of Existing Pavement	1210	SY	\$30.00	\$36,300.00	\$5.00	\$6,050.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$14,520.00	\$20.00	\$24,200.00
5	Concrete Driveways and Walkways	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00		\$0.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
7	Sediment Removal from Sediment Traps and Basins	30	CY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
8	Silt Sack Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00		\$0.00	\$234,411.00	\$234,411.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
10	Foundation Conditioning Material, Utilities Class II	1252	TON	\$25.00	\$31,300.00	\$19.00	\$23,788.00		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$37,560.00	\$25.00	\$31,300.00
11	Bedding Material, Utilities Class II	1252	TON	\$25.00	\$31,300.00	\$19.00	\$23,788.00		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$37,560.00	\$25.00	\$31,300.00
12	6" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$309.00	\$6,180.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
12	8" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$313.00	\$6,260.00		\$0.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
12	12" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	100	LF	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$327.00	\$32,700.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
12	24" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 250	1412	LF	\$250.00	\$353,000.00	\$390.00	\$550,680.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$353,000.00	\$700.00	\$988,400.00
13	DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe Fittings	16500	LBS	\$4.00	\$66,000.00	\$2.60	\$42,900.00		\$0.00	\$2.25	\$37,125.00	\$3.00	\$49,500.00
14	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,825.00	\$9,125.00		\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	24" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box	3	EA	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00	\$9,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
16	2" Air Release Assembly	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00		\$0.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	8" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$148.00	\$2,960.00		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
19	10" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	100	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00		\$0.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
19	12" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	20	LF	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$158.00	\$3,160.00		\$0.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
19	18" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 250	20	LF	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00		\$0.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
19	24" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 250	40	LF	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00		\$0.00	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
20	4' Dia Precast Conc. Manhole, 0-6' Depth	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
21	Fill or Remove Abandoned 8" Pipe	450	LF	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
22	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-22)				\$891,580.00		\$1,019,376.20		\$0.00		\$1,146,026.00		\$1,511,200.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$133,737.00		\$152,906.43		\$0.00		\$171,903.90		\$226,680.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1-23)				\$1,025,317.00		\$1,172,282.63		\$0.00		\$1,317,929.90		\$1,737,880.00

Info not provided on CD